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Zia Action Pistol: 22Jun19

Stage 1 By Division

Shooter Div Time A C D M NS Proc Points Score Pct Shooter Div Score Pct
Chris Culpepper HiCap 1055 124 0 0 0 0 16 120 100.0% Jay Koller BigAuto 5.90 100.0%
Charlie Myers HiCap 1237 133 0 0 0 0 11 6.22  86.4%

Jay Koller BigAuto 1305 133 0 0 0 0 11 590 81.9% Rick Davis Liml0 311 100.0%
Bryan Maglidt HiCap 1312 33 00 0 0 11 587 81.5% Doug Nichols Liml0 3.03 81.6%
Michelle Culpepper HiCap 13.03 10 6 0 0 0 0 4 568 18.8% Andy Anderson Liml0 239 64.3%
Mike Anderson HiCap 1435 132 0 1 0 0 68 474 65.8% Dean Cantrall Liml0 LI5S 41.1%
Dan Andraka HiCap 1847 142 0 0 0 0 18 422 58.6%

Brian Harris HiCap 1561 105 0 1 0 0 65 416 57.8% Chris Culpepper HiCap 720 100.0%
Patrick White HiCap 1511 105 0 1 0 0 65 414 51.4% Charlie Myers HiCap 622 86.4%
Klaus Nicolaedis HiCap 1901 11500 0 0 15 392 545% Bryan Maglidt HiCap 587 8L.5%
Vince Hobbs HiCap 1906 10 6 0 0 0 0 4 3.88 53.9% Michelle Culpepper HiCap 5.68 18.8%
Rick Davis Liml0 2103 14200 0 0 18 311 51.5% Mike Anderson HiCap 474 65.8%
Cory Skipper HiCap 2028 11 4 1 0 0 0 13 3.60 50.0% Dan Andraka HiCap 422 58.6%
Ron Bjornberg HiCap 2242 124 0 0 0 0 16 339 41.1% Brian Hamris HiCap 4.16 51.8%
Kim Boberschmidt HiCap 2332 133 0 0 0 0 11 3.30 45.8% Patrick White HiCap 414 51.4%
Dave Deveraux PCC 1641 8 6 0 2 0 0 54 329 451% Klaus Nicolaedis HiCap 3.92 54.5%
Ernie Simpson HiCap 2153 6 100 0 0 0 10 325 45.1%  Vince Hobbs HiCap 3.88 53.9%
Doug Nichols Liml0 2510 2400 0 0 16 3.03 42.0% Cory Skipper HiCap 3.60 50.0%
Ron Finelli HiCap 2492 106 0 0 0 0 4 291 412% Ron Bjornberg HiCap 339 41.1%
Ed Saucier HiCap 2651 12400 0 0 16 287 39.8% Kim Boberschmidt  HiCap 3.30 45.8%
Edgar Twib HiCap 1913 8 6 0 2 0 0 94 282 392% Emie Simpson HiCap 325 45.1%
Wesley Miller HiCap 2874 151 0 0 0 0 19 215 382%  Ron Finelli HiCap 297 412%
Ray Renfrow HiCap 2840 124 0 0 0 0 16 268 31.1% Ed Saucier HiCap 287 39.8%
Bill Dory HiCap 2941 14200 0 0 18 2.65 36.8% Edgar Twib HiCap 2.82 392%
Melline Jullens HiCap 2845 115 0 0 0 0 15 264 36.6% Wesley Miller HiCap 2715 38.2%
Vic Echeverria HiCap 2816 8 8 0 0 0 0 12 2.56 35.5% Ray Renfrow HiCap 2.68 3L.1%
David Heckart HiCap 2972 106 0 0 0 0 4 249  34.6% Bill Dory HiCap 2.65 36.8%
Andy Anderson Liml0 3312 15100 0 0 19 239 33.1%  Melline Jullens HiCap 2.64 36.6%
Claude Ceniceros HiCap 3391 16 0 0 0 0 0 80 2.36  32.1% Vic Echeverria HiCap 256 35.5%
Richard Gonzales HiCap 2171 4100 2 0 0 50 230 32.0% David Heckart HiCap 249 34.6%
Ryan Campbell HiCap 3140 8 8 0 0 0 0 12 229 31.8% Claude Ceniceros HiCap 236 32.1%
Lyn Carter HiCap 3553 122 2 0 0 0 12 2.03 28.1% Richard Gonzales HiCap 230 32.0%
Dean Cantrall Liml0 2515 9 5 0 2 1 0 45 1.15 243% Ryan Campbell HiCap 229 31.8%
Gary Newton HiCap 5343 14200 0 0 18 146 203%  Lyn Carter HiCap 2.03 28.1%
Jodi Newton HiCap 3322 3 120 1 0 1 43 144 20.1% Gary Newton HiCap 146 20.3%
Vince Martinez HiCap 3522 6 9 0 1 3 0 3l 088 122% Jodi Newton HiCap 144 20.1%
Bert Perez HiCap 1480 3 3 010 0 0 -23 000 0.0% Vince Martinez HiCap 088 12.2%
Mandy Andraka HiCap 000 0000 0 0 0 000 DNF  Bert Perez HiCap 0.00 0.0%

Mandy Andraka HiCap 0.00 DNF

Dave Deveraux PCC 329 55.8%



Stage 2
Shooter

Chris Culpepper
Charlie Myers
Bryan Maglidt

Michelle Culpepper

Patrick White
Mike Anderson
Jay Koller

Brian Harris
Dan Andraka
Dave Deveraux
Rick Davis

Kim Boberschmidt
Ray Renfrow
Ernie Simpson
Ed Saucier
Andy Anderson
Klaus Nicolaedis
Ron Bjornberg
Ron Finelli
Richard Gonzales
Vince Hobbs
Doug Nichols
Lyn Carter

Vic Echeverria
Melline Jullens
Wesley Miller
Claude Ceniceros
Bill Dory

Vince Martinez
Gary Newton
Cory Skipper
Edgar Twib
Dean Cantrall
Jodi Newton
Bert Perez
David Heckart
Ryan Campbell
Mandy Andraka

Div Time A

HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap

BigAuto

HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap

12.55
14.53
18.93
16.61
1791
19.18
21.11
22.11
23.04
22.11
29.59
21.84
32.10
21.53
31.22
34.08
35.19
30.81
34.19
32.83
33.60
31.23
30.01
38.33
46.41
38.40
92.41
41.28
43.01
68.66
62.43
43.05
54.15
65.11
49.54
44.15
48.91

11
14
19
18
14
1T
20
11
20
16
18
16
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11
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11
11
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NS Proc Points Score Pct
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100
106
11
96
102
109
110
99
100
91
110
102
113
94
104
111
110
96
102
97
99
108
81
100
13
81
114
88
1%
110
100
62
16
53
40
35
3
94

1.91
1.30
5.86
5.18
5.10
5.68
5.09
441
4.34
421
3.12
3.66
3.52
341
3.33
3.26
3.13
3.12
2.98
2.95
2.9%
2.90
2.90
2.61
243
2.21
2.11
2.13
1.74
1.60
1.60
1.44
1.39
0.81
0.81
0.18
0.61
0.61

100.0%
91.6%
13.6%
12.5%
11.5%
11.3%
63.4%
96.0%
34.5%
§3.6%
46.1%
46.0%
442%
42.9%
41.8%
40.9%
39.2%
39.1%
3L4%
31.1%
31.0%
36.4%
36.4%
32.1%
30.6%
28.4%
21.3%
26.8%
21.9%
20.1%
20.1%
18.1%
17.4%
10.2%
10.1%
9.8%
8.5%
11%

By Division
Shooter
Jay Koller

Rick Davis
Andy Anderson
Doug Nichols
Dean Cantrall

Chris Culpepper
Charlie Myers
Bryan Maglidt

Michelle Culpepper

Patrick White
Mike Anderson
Brian Harris
Dan Andraka
Dave Deveraux
Kim Boberschmidt
Ray Renfrow
Ernie Simpson
Ed Saucier
Klaus Nicolaedis
Ron Bjornberg
Ron Finelli
Richard Gonzales
Vince Hobbs
Lyn Carter

Vic Echeverria
Melline Jullens
Wesley Miller
Claude Ceniceros
Bill Dory

Vince Martinez
bary Newton
Cory Skipper
Edgar Twib

Jodi Newton
Bert Perez
David Heckart
Ryan Campbell
Mandy Andraka

Div

BigAuto

Lim10
Lim10
Lim10
Lim10

HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap

5.09

3.12
3.26
2.90
1.39

1.91
1.30
5.86
5.18
5.10
5.68
441
434
421
3.66
3.52
341
3.33
3.13
3.12
2.98
2.9
2.99
2.90
2.61
2.43
2.21
2.11
2.13
1.14
1.60
1.60
1.4
0.81
0.81
0.18
0.61
0.61

Score Pct

100.0%

100.0%
87.6%
18.0%
31.3%

100.0%
91.6%
13.6%
12.5%
11.5%
11.3%
96.0%
54.5%
93.6%
46.0%
442%
42.9%
41.8%
39.2%
39.1%
31.4%
31.1%
31.0%
36.4%
32.1%
30.6%
28.4%
21.3%
26.8%
21.9%
20.1%
20.1%
18.1%
10.2%
10.1%
9.8%

8.5%
L1%



Stage 3
Shooter

Chris Culpepper
Charlie Myers
Jay Koller
Bryan Maglidt

Michelle Culpepper

Mike Anderson
Klaus Nicolaedis
Rick Davis
Patrick White
Brian Harris
Kim Boberschmidt
Dan Andraka
Dave Deveraux
Doug Nichols
Ernie Simpson
Andy Anderson
Ron Finelli
Vince Hobbs
Lyn Carter
Wesley Miller
Ed Saucier
Melline Jullens
Ray Renfrow
Vic Echeverria
Ryan Campbell
Cory Skipper
Claude Ceniceros
Ron Bjornberg
Edgar Twib
Vince Martinez
Bill Dory

Gary Newton
Jodi Newton
Bert Perez
Richard Gonzales
David Heckart
Mandy Andraka
Dean Cantrall

Div Time A

HiCap
HiCap

BigAuto

HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10

18.12
24.26
24.59
26.86
22.19
32.48
38.08
3118
3197
35.46
43.21
42.26
41.94
41.38
§0.24
56.46
§1.60
45.38
971.84
56.97
96.67
46.51
65.16
58.24
9741
05.11
81.03
49.43
62.06
80.49
§2.63
93.92
70.38
68.18
10.92
102.36
117.38
471.95

25
19
19
al
21
26
26
24
18
al
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24
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23
20
24
22
23
22
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11
20
25
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11
171
a8
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4
0
0
1

M
0
0
0
0
1
0
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1
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NS Proc Points Score Pct
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131
131
129
133
112
138
138
136
112
114
132
121
124
126
132
136
124
106
134
131
129
104
131
11
115
121
140
84
L
121
1%
132
95
90
%3
130
84
A

1.32
5.40
§.29
4.95
491
4.25
3.62
3.60
3.50
3.21
3.09
3.01
2.96
2.66
2.63
2.41
2.40
2.34
2.32
2.30
2.28
2.24
2.08
2.01
2.00
1.93
113
170
1.51
1.50
1.43
141
1.34
1.32
131
1.21
0.12
0.56

100.0%
13.8%
11.1%
61.1%
67.2%
88.1%
49.5%
49.2%
41.9%
43.9%
41.1%
41.1%
40.4%
36.3%
35.9%
32.9%
32.8%
31.9%
IL1%
31.4%
3L1%
30.6%
28.5%
21.5%
21.4%
26.4%
23.6%
23.2%
20.1%
20.5%
19.5%
19.2%
18.3%
18.0%
17.9%
17.4%
9.8%
L1%

By Division
Shooter
Andy Anderson

Bert Perez
Bill Dory
Brian Harris
Bryan Maglidt

Charlie Myers
Chris Culpepper
Claude Ceniceros
Cory Skipper
Dan Andraka
Dave Deveraux
David Heckart
Dean Cantrall
Doug Nichols

Ed Saucier
Edgar Twib
Ernie Simpson
Gary Newton
Jay Koller

Jodi Newton
Kim Boberschmidt
Klaus Nicolaedis
Lyn Carter
Mandy Andraka
Melline Jullens

Michelle Culpepper

Mike Anderson
Patrick White
Ray Renfrow
Richard Gonzales
Rick Davis
Ron Bjornberg
Ron Finelli
Ryan Campbell
Vic Echeverria
Vince Hobbs
Vince Martinez
Wesley Miller

Div
Lim10

HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap

HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap

BigAuto

HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap

2.41

1.32
1.43
3.21
495

5.40
1.32
1.13
1.93
3.01
2.96
121
0.56
2.66
2.28
1.51
2.63
141
§.29
1.34
3.09
3.62
2.32
0.12
2.24
491
4.2
3.50
2.08
131
3.60
170
2.40
2.00
2.01
2.34
1.50
2.30

Score Pct

100.0%

100.0%
108.0%
243.5%
315.1%

100.0%
135.5%
32.0%
35.8%
95.1%
54.8%
23.5%
10.4%
49.2%
42.2%
28.1%
48.1%
26.0%
91.2%
24.8%
96.5%
67.1%
42.9%
13.3%
41.4%
91.0%
18.1%
64.9%
38.6%
24.3%
66.1%
31.5%
44.5%
31.1%
31.2%
43.3%
21.8%
42.6%



Stages 1-3
Shooter

Chris Culpepper
Charlie Myers
Bryan Maglidt

Michelle Culpepper

Jay Koller

Mike Anderson
Patrick White
Brian Harris
Dan Andraka
Rick Davis
Klaus Nicolaedis
Dave Deveraux
Kim Boberschmidt
Ernie Simpson
Vince Hobbs
Doug Nichols

Ed Saucier

Ron Finelli

Ray Renfrow
Ron Bjornberg
Andy Anderson
Wesley Miller
Melline Jullens
Lyn Carter

Vic Echeverria
Cory Skipper
Richard Gonzales
Claude Ceniceros
Bill Dory

Edgar Twib
Ryan Campbell
David Heckart
Gary Newton
Vince Martinez
Dean Cantrall
Jodi Newton
Bert Perez
Mandy Andraka

Div
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap

BigAuto

HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
PCC
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap

Zia Action Pistol: 22Jun19

22.49
18.92
16.68
16.31
16.20
14.61
13.34
11.84
1157
11.03
10.61
10.52
10.02
9.29
9.16
8.59
8.41
§.36
§.28
§.21
8.05
131
131
1.24
11T
1L.13
6.51
6.26
6.21
5.18
491
454
441
4.12
3.10
3.60
2.13
133

Score Pct

100.0%
84.1%
14.2%
12.8%
12.0%
65.2%
§9.3%
52.1%
51.4%
49.0%
41.5%
46.8%
44.5%
41.3%
40.1%
38.2%
3L.1%
31.2%
36.8%
36.5%
35.8%
32.5%
32.5%
32.2%
31.9%
L1%
29.2%
21.8%
21.6%
25.1%
22.1%
20.2%
19.9%
18.3%
16.4%
16.0%
9.5%
5.9%

By Division
Shooter

Jay Koller

Rick Davis
Doug Nichols
Andy Anderson
Dean Cantrall
Chris Culpepper
Charlie Myers
Bryan Maglidt

Michelle Culpepper

Mike Anderson
Patrick White
Brian Harris
Dan Andraka
Klaus Nicolaedis
Kim Boberschmidt
Ernie Simpson
Vince Hobbs

Ed Saucier

Ron Finelli

Ray Renfrow
Ron Bjornberg
Wesley Miller
Melline Jullens
Lyn Carter

Vic Echeverria
Cory Skipper
Richard Gonzales
Claude Ceniceros
Bill Dory

Edgar Twib
Ryan Campbell
David Heckart
Gary Newton
Vince Martinez
Jodi Newton
Bert Perez
Mandy Andraka
Dave Deveraux

Div  Score Pct
BigAuto  16.20 100.0%
Liml0  11.03 100.0%
Lim10 859 T1.9%
Lim10 8.05 T13.0%
Lim10 310 33.5%
HiCap 2249 100.0%
HiCap 1892 84.1%
HiCap  16.68 714.2%
HiCap 1637 712.8%
HiCap 1467 65.2%
HiCap 1334 59.3%
HiCap 1184 52.1%
HiCap 1157 51.4%
HiCap 1067 41.5%
HiCap  10.02 44.5%
HiCap 929 41.3%
HiCap 9.16 40.7%
HiCap 847 31.1%
HiCap 8.36  31.2%
HiCap 828 36.8%
HiCap 821 36.5%
HiCap 131 32.5%
HiCap 131  32.5%
HiCap 124 32.2%
HiCap .IT 31.9%
HiCap 113 3L1%
HiCap 6.57 292%
HiCap 6.26 21.8%
HiCap 6.21 27.6%
HiCap 5.18 25.1%
HiCap 491  22.1%
HiCap 454  20.2%
HiCap 441  19.9%
HiCap 412 18.3%
HiCap 3.60 16.0%
HiCap 213 9.5%
HiCap 133 5.9%

PCC/HiCap 10.52

100.0%



Rank By Points

Shooter
Claude Ceniceros
Wesley Miller
Andy Anderson
Dan HAndraka
Rick Davis

Bill Dory

Gary Newton
Charlie Myers
Jay Koller
Bryan Maglidt
Kim Boberschmidt
Chris Culpepper
Ron Bjornberg
Doug Nichols

Ed Saucier

Ray Renfrow
Klaus Nicolaedis
Melline Jullens

Wichelle Culpepper

Vince Hobbs
Ron Finelli
David Heckart
Cory Skipper
Vic Echeverria
Ryan Campbell
Lyn Carter
Ernie Simpson
Mike Anderson
Brian Harris
Patrick White
Dave Deveraux
Edgar Twib
Richard Gonzales
Jodi Newton
Dean Cantrall
Vince Martinez
Bert Perez
Mandy Andraka

80
19
19
18
18
18
18
11
11
11
11
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
14
14
14
14
13
12
12
12
10
68
65
65
54
54
50
48
45
3l
-23
DNF

Stage 1 Time

3391
28.14
33.12
18.41
21.03
2941
93.43
12.31
13.08
13.12
23.32
10.55
22.42
25.10
26.51
2840
19.11
28.45
13.08
19.06
24.92
29.12
20.28
28.16
31.40
35.53
2183
14.35
15.61
18.11
16.41
19.13
2111
33.22
25.15
35.22
14.80
0.00

Shooter
Claude Ceniceros
Ray Renfrow
Melline Jullens
Bryan Maglidt
Andy Anderson
Jay Koller

Rick Davis
Klaus Nicolaedis
Gary Newton
Mike Anderson
Doug Nichols
Charlie Myers
Ed Saucier
Patrick White
Kim Boberschmidt
Ron Finelli

Chris Culpepper
Dan Andraka
Vic Echeverria
Cory Skipper
Brian Harris
Vince Hobbs
Dave Deveraux
Richard Gonzales

Michelle Culpepper

Ron Bjornberg
Ernie Simpson
Mandy Andraka
Bill Dory

Lyn Carter
Wesley Miller
Dean Cantrall
Vince Martinez
Edgar Twib
Jodi Newton
Bert Perez
David Heckart
Ryan Campbell
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Stage 2 Time

114
113
113
111
111
10
10
110
10
109
108
106
104
102
102
102
100
100
100
100
99
99
91
91
96
96
94
94
88
81
81
16
15
62
83
40
35
3

5241
32.10
46.41
18.93
34.08
aLTT
29.59
35.19
68.66
19.18
31.23
14.53
31.22
17.91
21.84
34.19
12.55
23.04
38.33
62.43
2.1
33.60
2211
32.83
16.61
30.81
AR]
154.10
41.28
30.01
38.40
54.75
43.01
43.05
65.11
49.54
4475
48.91

Shooter
Claude Ceniceros
Mike Anderson
Klaus Nicolaedis
Chris Culpepper
Ray Renfrow
Rick Davis
Andy Anderson
Lyn Carter
Bryan Maglidt
Kim Boberschmidt
Ernie Simpson
Gary Newton
Charlie Myers
Wesley Miller
David Heckart
Jay Koller

Ed Saucier

Dan Andraka
Cory Skipper
Doug Nichols
Dave Deveraux
Ron Finelli
Vince Martinez
Vic Echeverria
Ryan Campbell
Brian Harris

Michelle Culpepper

Patrick White
Vince Hobbs
Melline Jullens
Jodi Newton
Edgar Twib
Richard Gonzales
Bert Perez

Ron Bjornberg
Mandy Andraka
Bill Dory

Dean Cantrall

140
138
138
131
131
136
136
134
133
132
132
132
131
131
130
129
129
121
121
126
124
124
121
11
115
114
112
112
106
104
95
94
93
90
84
84
15
a1

Stage 3 Time

81.03
32.48
38.08
18.12
65.76
3118
96.46
§1.84
26.86
43.21
5024
93.92
24.26
56.97
102.36
24589
96.61
42.26
65.11
41.38
41.94
51.60
80.49
58.24
9141
35.46
22.19
3191
45.38
46.51
10.88
62.06
10.92
68.18
49.43
117.38
§2.63
41.95

Shooter
Claude Ceniceros
Andy Anderson
Ray Renfrow
Rick Davis
Klaus Nicolaedis
Bryan Maglidt
Gary Newton
Jay Koller

Mike Anderson
Charlie Myers
Chris Culpepper
Kim Boberschmidt
Doug Nichols

Ed Saucier

Dan Andraka
Ron Finelli

Cory Skipper
Wesley Miller
Ermie Simpson
Lyn Carter
Melline Jullens
Vic Echeverria

Wichelle Culpepper

Patrick White
Vince Hobbs
Brian Harris
Dave Deveraux
Ron Bjornberg
Bill Dory
Richard Gonzales
David Heckart
Vince Martinez
Ryan Campbell
Edgar Twib
Jodi Newton
Mandy Andraka
Dean Cantrall
Bert Perez

334
326
326
324
323
321
320
316
318
314
33
31
310
309
309
300
300
291
296
293
292
289
282
219
219
218
215
256
241
240
239
221
220
210
196
178
148
107

Total Time

167.41
123.66
126.26
88.40
92.38
5891
216.01
5941
66.01
5116
41.82
94.43
109.11
11440
83.11
110.11
148.48
124.11
99.30
123.38
121.31
12413
52.43
65.59
98.04
13.24
81.06
102.66
123.32
125.46
176.83
158.78
13118
12424
169.21
a11.48
128.45
132.52



